AAA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
PO BOX 3788

SOUTH BEND, IN 46619-0788
574-232-8021

FEE SCHEDULE

The following fees may be assessed against your account and the following transaction limitations, if any, apply to your account.

Draft PrINtNG. ....ovneeiie it (fee depends on style of draft ordered)
Temporary CHECK...........oiiiuiiiiiiiiii e $.50 each if no check order is on file
Cashier’™s CHECK. ... ..cuuiiiiiiiie e e e e $3.00

I (61 41 TN $3.00

VISA Gift Card.....uceuneiniiiiiiiiiieee e $3.00 per card

Deposited checks (and other items) returned unpaid................coeeeevniirineeinnn... $12.00

An account is considered dormant if for 12 months no withdrawals or deposits, other than credited dividends, have been made to the account.

The fee for a dormant account is $5.00 per month.

GarmiSIMENES. .....oeiiiiiiiiiie e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e $30.00

EXECULOMS. ..uviiiie it e et e e e e e e e $30.00

LVIES. coviiii e $30.00

Telephone transfers per member NUMDET..............uvviviirieeriiiiiiinne e e, $2.00 in excess of three per montl;
Return item fee - €aCh ftem..........ooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies e, $27.00

Overdraft fee- €ach IeM..........c..uvviiiiiiiiriiiiiir e $27.00

Account activity printout (current month’s activity)............c.ceeerevenrrrinnreinnnnnn. $2.00

Account balancing assiStANCE...........ceevuveriieriiieeerieeiieeeieeeere e aieerieeenann $25.00/ hour

Copy Of aCCOUNE STAEINENL. ... c.vueivineeiiteeetineerieeerierereeeriererraterraereneeeees $3.00

StOP PaYMENt (SETIES). ... eevurerrineriineeiiineirieeetireeeieee et eeeiie e eeaereaeeeaaeeearnns $27.00

Stop Payment (single draft).........ccoeevviiiiiiiiiineiiie e $27.00

Stop Payment (ACH PAYMENL)........cuuuiirenerrrnerrieeeerieeeiieeeerieeeerneeeeneerenneeees $27.00

Domestic wire transfer(Outgoing)..........c.eiueeiriiniiineiiiieiiie e eeeanas $20.00

Foreign wire transfer(OUtZOINg).........uuuerervereeiriiieeiiiiieeeeeevriieeeeeeiieeeeeeennns $50.00

(070 ) e} < ¢ SN $5.00

Return mail with no forwarding address.............coeevvveiiiineiiiinieiiieiieeiineenns $5.00 per item

Western Union (AOmMESHIC).......vuivuienernerniieieiiiieet et eeneiteeie e enrereeneeneenns $25.00

Western Union (Intern’l up t0 $500).......ccuuivriiiniiiniiiiiiiiieeev e $50.00

Western Union (Intern’l over $500).........cccvivrriiuniieiiiiiiiiiineeeeeeeeevieeans $50.00

Foreign Items Deposited........cc.uuvieiiiiiieeeiiiineeriiii et eeesie e e e $8.00

Check Cashing Fee (basic members Only).............ccevvueerriivinineeeervninneenrennnns. $3.00 per item with cash back
Check Cashing Fee (non-member, on-us check)............c.ovevuveineinneinernnennnnn. $5.00 per item over $50.00
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Regulation D Fee.........uviiiiiiiiiiiiiii e Transfers from any savings account by
any combination of the following: overdraft protection, home banking, audio response or telephone ($2.00 each in excess of six per month)

Fresh Start Checking Account Monthly Service Fee.............ccocuvvviivnneiuninnes $5.00

Fresh Start ATM/Debit Card Monthly Service Fee...........coooouvvviiniiiinnniinnnn.. $5.00

PROtOCOPY SEIVICE. ... ceevriiiiieeiiiiiie et e e 4 Free, $.50 each additional page

Fax SEIVICE.......iiiiiiiiiiii e $1.00 per page

CU*EasyPay Bill Payment SEIVICe...........cecvvvuneriiiiiiieeeiiiieieeiiiieeeeeeeeennn, up to $4.00 per month (free to Platinum members)
ATM Transactions at foreign terminal...................ovvveriiiiiinreriiireneenennnnn. $2.00

Checking Plus Monthly Service Fee.........couuviiuniiiiniiiiiteieeeeee e $3.00 (Effective June 1, 2014)

Traditional Checking* Monthly Service Fee............ooviiivviiiiniiiiiieinneennnnn.. $2.00 (Effective June 1, 2014)

Debit Card Reactivation Fee............ouviviiniiieieeee e eeeeeaeenn $10.00 (Effective March 1, 2019)

*Monthly service fee waived for Platinum and Gold Service level members, Gold Key Club members, and those enrolled in e-statements
(Green Checking)
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